
 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 

Regional Meet - Final Team Results 
 No. of Raw Adjusted 
 Rank Company Events Score Score Golds Silver Bronzes 

 Division 1 

 1 BP 17 187 167 5 4 2 
 2 Texas Instruments  16 182 166 4 4 5 
 3 Shell  17 168 154 4 2 4 
 4 ExxonMobil  17 170 152 3 4 3 
 5 Chevron 14 101 101 0 2 1 
 6 Schlumberger 14 78 78 0 0 1 
 7 BP B 11 67 67 0 0 1 
 8 Centerpoint Energy  12 44 44 0 0 0 
 9 BHP Billiton 9 39 39 1 0 0 
 10 BP C 9 30 30 0 0 0 
 11 Shell B 6 22 22 0 0 0 
 12 Texas Instruments B 3 22 22 0 0 0 
 13 ExxonMobil B 2 14 14 0 1 0 
 14 Shell C 3 9 9 0 0 0 
 15 Chevron B 3 9 9 0 0 0 
 16 TPC Group 3 5 5 0 0 0 
 17 Centerpoint Energy B 3 5 5 0 0 0 
 18 BP D 4 4 4 0 0 0 

 *  Adjusted score drops three lowest scores (often zeroes) for each team 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
 Regional Meet Final Results  

 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 Men's 3000 Meters Centerpoint Energy 32 7 5 
 Divisio 1 Shell 34 8 4 
 BP 14 1 15 BP C 35 9 3 
 Texas Instruments 15 2 12 Centerpoint Energy B 43 10 2 

 ExxonMobil 18 3 10 

 Chevron 22 4 8 Submasters Distance 

 Shell 23 5 7 Divisio 1 
 BHP Billiton 35 6 6 Texas Instruments  12:39.00 1 15 
 Schlumberger 37 7 5 BP  13:13.00 2 12 

 Centerpoint Energy 47 8 4 Shell  13:21.00 3 10 
 TPC Group 4010 9 3 Schlumberger  14:13.00 4 8 
 ExxonMobil  14:14.50 5 7 

 Women's 3000 Meters Centerpoint Energy  16:57.00 6 6 
 Divisio 1 

 BP 7 1 15 Women's 800m Team 

 Chevron 9 2 12 Divisio 1 
 Texas Instruments 14 3 10 BP 6 1 15 
 Shell 15 4 8 ExxonMobil 8 2 12 

 Schlumberger 19 5 7 Schlumberger 16 3 10 
 Centerpoint Energy 30 6 6 Chevron 17 4 8 

 ExxonMobil 1020 7 5 Shell 17 5 7 
 BP B 20 6 6 

 Men's Mile Team BP C 27 7 5 
 Divisio 1 
 BHP Billiton 10 1 15 

 Chevron 10 2 12 
 Texas Instruments 10 3 10 
 Schlumberger 16 4 8 

 ExxonMobil 16 5 7 
 BP 16 6 6 
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 Regional Meet Final Results  

 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 3-Lap Sprint Women's Relay 
 Divisio 1 Divisio 1 
 Shell  02:41.02 1 15 ExxonMobil  05:00.37 1 15 

 BP  02:45.40 2 12 BP  05:15.67 2 12 
 ExxonMobil  02:47.21 3 10 BP B 05:16.23 3 10 
 Texas Instruments  02:47.81 4 8 Texas Instruments  05:23.78 4 8 

 Chevron  02:49.16 5 7 Shell  05:29.74 5 7 
 BP B 02:58.67 6 6 Chevron  05:31.52 6 6 

 BHP Billiton  03:06.25 7 5 

 Schlumberger  03:07.48 8 4 Submasters Sprint 

 BP C 03:14.27 9 3 Divisio 1 
 Shell B 03:14.66 10 2 Shell  04:07.12 1 15 
 BP D 03:28.24 11 1 Texas Instruments  04:09.60 2 12 

 Centerpoint Energy  03:30.20 12 1 ExxonMobil  04:14.67 3 10 
 BP  04:15.58 4 8 

 Executive Relay Chevron  04:29.68 5 7 
 Divisio 1 BP C 04:47.44 6 6 
 Texas Instruments  11:57.48 1 15 Shell C 04:47.66 7 5 
 Shell  12:09.66 2 12 BP B 04:54.81 8 4 

 BP  12:46.68 3 10 Schlumberger  05:02.14 9 3 
 Schlumberger  13:03.67 4 8 BHP Billiton  05:04.01 10 2 
 ExxonMobil  13:16.61 5 7 Centerpoint Energy  05:32.03 11 1 

 Distance Medley 
 Divisio 1 
 BP  21:13.50 1 15 
 Texas Instruments  21:45.36 2 12 

 Shell  22:06.11 3 10 
 ExxonMobil  22:41.05 4 8 
 Schlumberger  23:04.50 5 7 

 BP B 23:11.53 6 6 
 Centerpoint Energy  24:26.63 7 5 

 Chevron  24:29.57 8 4 
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 Regional Meet Final Results  

 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 4x100m Relay Shell  06:25.12 3 10 
 Divisio 1 Texas Instruments B 06:37.87 4 8 
 BP  00:50.96 1 15 ExxonMobil  07:09.73 5 7 
 Texas Instruments  00:51.65 2 12 BP B 07:17.38 6 6 

 Chevron  00:53.99 3 10 Chevron  07:20.50 7 5 
 Shell  00:54.14 4 8 Shell B 07:23.23 8 4 

 BP B 00:54.25 5 7 Schlumberger  08:04.62 9 3 
 ExxonMobil  00:54.99 6 6 Centerpoint Energy  08:06.37 10 2 

 BP C 00:56.43 7 5 

 Shell B 00:57.54 8 4 Sprint Relay 

 Chevron B 00:58.64 9 3 Divisio 1 
 BHP Billiton  00:59.03 10 2 Shell  03:39.17 1 15 
 Shell C 01:03.65 11 1 ExxonMobil  03:46.43 2 12 

 BHP Billiton B 01:05.43 12 1 BP  03:47.38 3 10 
 Texas Instruments  04:00.00 4 8 

 Pyramid Relay BP B 04:02.98 5 7 
 Divisio 1 Texas Instruments B 04:03.20 6 6 
 Shell  10:39.52 1 15 Chevron  04:12.16 7 5 
 ExxonMobil  10:57.21 2 12 BHP Billiton  04:17.43 8 4 
 Texas Instruments  11:09.26 3 10 Shell B 04:21.62 9 3 

 BP  11:21.99 4 8 Centerpoint Energy  04:29.36 10 2 
 Schlumberger  11:52.97 5 7 BP C 04:34.51 11 1 

 BP B 12:01.99 6 6 
 Centerpoint Energy  12:13.90 7 5 

 Chevron  12:46.29 8 4 
 BHP Billiton  13:12.46 9 3 

 BP C 13:21.44 10 2 
 BP D 13:26.11 11 1 

 Masters Relay 
 Divisio 1 
 Texas Instruments  06:11.80 1 15 

 BP  06:22.78 2 12 
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 Regional Meet Final Results  

 Div/Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points Div./Company/Team Time/Pts Place Points 

 Jump Relay BP B 1839.0 8 4 
 Divisio 1 Shell 1834.0 9 3 
 ExxonMobil 3268.1 1 15 Centerpoint Energy B 1802.0 10 2 
 Shell 3145.9 2 12 TPC Group 1730.0 11 1 

 Texas Instruments 2786.7 3 10 BP C 1657.0 12 1 
 Shell B 2745.9 4 8 Shell B 1407.0 13 1 

 BP 2695.5 5 7 BP D 1392.0 14 1 
 Chevron 2597.7 6 6 Chevron C 1332.0 15 1 
 BP B 2492.3 7 5 Schlumberger 1318.0 16 1 

 BP C 2329.0 8 4 BHP Billiton 847.0 17 1 
 Shell C 2120.9 9 3 ExxonMobil C 742.0 18 1 

 ExxonMobil B 1986.4 10 2 BP E 219.0 19 1 

 BP D 1938.6 11 1 

 Centerpoint Energy 1897.2 12 1 Seniors Relay 

 Chevron B 1343.7 13 1 Divisio 1 
 TPC Group 1303.1 14 1 Texas Instruments  04:33.57 1 15 

 BHP Billiton 1245.0 15 1 ExxonMobil  04:53.70 2 12 
 Schlumberger 1165.0 16 1 Shell  04:55.14 3 10 

 Shell D 1026.0 17 1 Texas Instruments B 05:03.87 4 8 
 BP E 994.9 18 1 BP  05:09.75 5 7 
 ExxonMobil C 660.2 19 1 Schlumberger  05:35.24 6 6 

 Centerpoint Energy B 568.4 20 1 
 Chevron C 360.6 21 1 

 Weight Relay 
 Divisio 1 
 ExxonMobil 2574.0 1 15 

 ExxonMobil B 2419.0 2 12 
 Texas Instruments 2295.0 3 10 

 BP 2210.0 4 8 
 Chevron 2161.0 5 7 
 Centerpoint Energy 2103.0 6 6 

 Chevron B 1863.0 7 5 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Men's 3000 Meters 
 Heat Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place   Time Pace Points  

 DIVISION 1 MEN 
 1 BP 14 
 Stelzer, Chris 41 1 26 1 09:52.32 5 :17 1 
 Barton, John 53 8 33 2 11:46.70 6 :19 2 
 Weber, Bernie 58 10 35 3 11:51.58 6 :21 3 
 Cheng, Changrui 40 4 29 4 11:08.41 5 :58 4 
 Barrilleaux, Mark 60 17 42 4 12:55.04 6 :55 4 
 Lopez, Rigoberto 25 12 12 6 11:39.02 6 :14 0 
 Anish, Augustin 30 18 18 9 12:35.66 6 :45 0 
 Jordan, Terry 55 24 49 9 13:45.53 7 :22 0 
 2 Texas Instruments 15 
 Schmidt,  Brian 46 2 27 2 09:59.52 5 :21 2 
 Luppino,  Will 23 5 5 2 10:21.88 5 :33 2 
 Hull,  Chuck 62 7 32 2 11:43.71 6 :17 2 
 Papermaster,  Barry 61 13 38 3 12:16.80 6 :35 3 
 Bilhan,  Haydar 47 11 36 6 12:00.04 6 :26 6 
 VanBesien,  Bies 75 21 46 6 13:31.72 7 :15 0 
 King,  Rio 73 29 54 9 15:06.33 8 :06 0 
 3 ExxonMobil 18 
 Cater-Cyker, Zach 30 2 2 1 09:27.51 5 :04 1 
 Riley, Paul 33 3 3 2 09:28.37 5 :04 2 
 Salazar, Fernando 50 12 37 4 12:14.45 6 :33 4 
 Smith, Stephen 62 20 45 5 13:08.32 7 :02 5 
 Villareal, Daniel 31 9 9 6 10:49.52 5 :48 6 
 Hunyh, Troy 37 17 17 8 12:32.07 6 :43 0 
 Chambers, Barry 71 28 53 8 14:40.15 7 :52 0 
 Bryant, John 52 27 52 11 14:39.29 7 :51 0 
 4 Chevron 22 
 Sevin, Bob 58 6 31 1 11:38.55 6 :14 1 
 Brown, Jason 34 4 4 3 09:28.64 5 :05 3 
 Malia, Nhial 28 7 7 3 10:39.33 5 :42 3 
 Rasmussen, Ragnar 43 19 44 7 13:01.06 6 :58 7 
 Huerta, Steve 26 15 15 8 12:28.65 6 :41 8 
 5 Shell 23 
 Everett, Sherman 49 3 28 3 10:31.84 5 :38 3 
 Daniels, Adam 35 6 6 4 10:26.04 5 :35 4 
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Team Results: Men's 3000 Meters 
 Heat Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age Place   Time Pace Points  

 Gage, Ron 34 8 8 5 10:46.18 5 :46 5 
 Linn, Rich 56 14 39 5 12:22.30 6 :38 5 
 Hawley, Rick 50 15 40 6 12:33.21 6 :44 6 
 Puentes, Carlos 27 14 14 7 12:25.82 6 :40 0 
 Martin, Darren 52 16 41 7 12:47.18 6 :51 0 
 Franknecht, Bob 60 26 51 7 14:07.29 7 :34 0 
 Le, Thai 52 18 43 8 12:55.80 6 :56 0 
 Lucas, Sean 25 16 16 9 12:32.07 6 :43 0 
 6 BHP Billiton 35 
 Lowry, Bradley 26 1 1 1 09:27.27 5 :04 1 
 Allouache, Aimon 24 11 11 5 11:11.19 6 :00 5 
 Sorrentino, Nick 33 13 13 7 11:51.07 6 :21 7 
 Bibler, Luke 31 21 21 11 13:44.34 7 :22 11 
 Zisman, Blake 24 22 22 11 13:49.05 7 :24 11 
 7 Schlumberger 37 
 Hammervold, Jerry 63 5 30 1 11:34.58 6 :12 1 
 Andre Momie,  44 9 34 5 11:50.51 6 :21 5 
 Wouter Smits, Jan 49 23 48 9 13:41.63 7 :20 9 
 Olivo, Heriberto Javie 36 20 20 10 13:20.08 7 :09 10 
 Pokul, Andrey 33 23 23 12 13:54.69 7 :27 12 
 8 Centerpoint Energy 47 
 Cooper, Andrew 28 10 10 4 11:04.13 5 :56 4 
 Truman, Robert 49 22 47 8 13:36.17 7 :17 8 
 Flores, Matthew 24 19 19 10 13:17.78 7 :07 10 
 Martinez, Misael 29 24 24 12 14:33.53 7 :48 12 
 Garcia, Paulino 37 25 25 13 14:53.88 7 :59 13 
 9 TPC Group 4010 
 Maat, Cliff 50 25 50 10 13:49.26 7 :24 10 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Women's 3000 Meters 
 Overall AgeGrp Team 
 Name Age   Time Pace Points  

 DIVISION 1 WOMEN 
 1 BP 7 
 Landry, Elyse 25 1 1 11:43.36 6 :17 1 
 Syal, Sita 24 2 2 12:27.27 6 :40 2 
 Harris, Caren 42 8 2 13:09.49 7 :03 2 
 Cabrera, Reyna 55 13 2 14:55.68 8 :00 2 
 Beale, Antoinette 47 10 4 13:44.59 7 :22 0 

 2 Chevron 9 
 Avila, Jessica 41 3 1 12:36.82 6 :45 1 
 Samano, Lorelea 35 12 2 14:43.13 7 :53 2 
 Coyle, Sarah 26 5 3 13:05.22 7 :01 3 
 Bell, Melanie 47 9 3 13:14.54 7 :06 3 
 Leiva, Emilce 44 22 7 15:50.47 8 :29 0 

 3 Texas Instruments 14 
 McCauley,  Heidi 54 7 1 13:08.32 7 :02 1 
 Nagel,  Heidi 52 15 3 14:57.67 8 :01 3 
 Gonzalez,  Terry 61 17 4 15:12.63 8 :09 4 
 Sulser,  Dianna 59 21 6 15:50.03 8 :29 6 
 Salter,  Mary 73 30 10 19:48.55 10:37 0 
 St. John,  Cissy 49 31 10 19:58.25 10:42 0 

 4 Shell 15 
 Shek, May 35 4 1 12:37.79 6 :46 1 
 Muylie, Robyn 30 20 3 15:39.56 8 :24 3 
 Postif, Sophie 54 18 5 15:36.21 8 :22 5 
 Gilchrest, Molly 40 14 6 14:56.80 8 :01 6 

 5 Schlumberger 19 
 Blanc, Eliane 29 6 4 13:07.80 7 :02 4 
 Shetty, Mithali 35 27 4 18:32.18 9 :56 4 
 Lem, Eng Eng 34 32 5 20:59.69 11:15 5 
 Kontsedal, Tanya 23 19 6 15:37.53 8 :22 6 
 Deng, Mai 47 23 8 15:51.16 8 :30 0 

 6 Centerpoint Energy 30 
 Mendoza, Pamela 29 16 5 15:01.14 8 :03 5 
 Hill, Kerale 25 24 7 16:19.98 8 :45 7 
 Chaganti, Mythili 41 25 9 17:17.10 9 :16 9 
 Fullen, Catherine 52 29 9 19:45.48 10:35 9 

 7 ExxonMobil 1020 
 Rentaimaier, Penny 49 11 5 14:10.07 7 :36 5 
 Martinez, Clementina 56 26 7 18:12.50 9 :46 7 
 Sharp, Pat 68 28 8 19:41.29 10:33 8 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Ran Nam Gende Age Tim Plac Points 

Divisio 1 
 1 BHP Billiton 10 
 Lowry, Bradley M 26 04:47.58 1 
 Allouache, Aimon M 24 05:28.00 9 
 2 Chevron 10 
 Brown, Jason M 34 04:48.73 2 
 Malia, Nhial M 28 05:18.52 8 
 3 Texas Instruments 10 
 Luppino,  Will M 23 04:50.81 3 
 Southard,  Eric M 32 05:08.93 7 
 4 Schlumberger 16 
 Hutchins, Darren M 34 04:53.00 4 
 Temple, Philip M 32 05:40.98 12 
 5 ExxonMobil 16 
 Riley, Paul M 33 05:00.85 5 
 Chen, David M 26 05:37.07 11 
 6 BP 16 
 Stelzer, Chris M 41 05:02.27 6 
 Tonui, Eric M 47 05:32.53 10 
 7 Centerpoint Energy 32 
 Cooper, Andrew M 28 05:42.78 13 
 Flores, Matthew M 24 06:43.57 19 
 8 Shell 34 
 Puentes, Carlos M 27 06:15.98 16 
 Lucas, Sean M 25 06:24.76 18 
 9 BP C 35 
 Kassim, Ali M 25 06:13.53 15 
 Noaman, Mohab M 30 07:00.13 20 
 10 Centerpoint Energy B 43 
 Martinez, Misael M 29 07:02.39 21 
 Ogboye , Liafis M 32 09:56.41 22 
 99 BP B 99 
 Lopez, Rigoberto M 25 05:48.12 14 
 99 Chevron B 99 
 Huerta, Steve M 26 06:18.82 17 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Individual Results: Men's Mile Team 
 Ran Nam Gende Age Company Tim HeatPlace Div.Plac 

 1 Lowry, Bradley M 26 BHP Billiton 04:47.58 1 1 
 2 Brown, Jason M 34 Chevron 04:48.73 2 2 
 3 Luppino,  Will M 23 Texas Instruments 04:50.81 3 3 
 4 Hutchins, Darren M 34 Schlumberger 04:53.00 4 4 
 5 Riley, Paul M 33 ExxonMobil 05:00.85 5 5 
 6 Stelzer, Chris M 41 BP 05:02.27 6 6 
 7 Southard,  Eric M 32 Texas Instruments 05:08.93 7 7 
 8 Malia, Nhial M 28 Chevron 05:18.52 8 8 
 9 Allouache, Aimon M 24 BHP Billiton 05:28.00 9 9 
 10 Tonui, Eric M 47 BP 05:32.53 10 10 
 11 Chen, David M 26 ExxonMobil 05:37.07 11 11 
 12 Temple, Philip M 32 Schlumberger 05:40.98 12 12 
 13 Cooper, Andrew M 28 Centerpoint Energy 05:42.78 13 13 
 14 Lopez, Rigoberto M 25 BP B 05:48.12 14 14 
 15 Kassim, Ali M 25 BP C 06:13.53 15 15 
 16 Puentes, Carlos M 27 Shell 06:15.98 16 16 
 17 Huerta, Steve M 26 Chevron B 06:18.82 17 17 
 18 Lucas, Sean M 25 Shell 06:24.76 18 18 
 19 Flores, Matthew M 24 Centerpoint Energy 06:43.57 19 19 
 20 Noaman, Mohab M 30 BP C 07:00.13 20 20 
 21 Martinez, Misael M 29 Centerpoint Energy 07:02.39 21 21 
 22 Ogboye , Liafis M 32 Centerpoint Energy 09:56.41 22 22 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Women's 800m Team 

 Ran Nam Se Age Tim Plac Points 

Divisio 1 

 1 BP 6 
 Landry, Elyse F 25 02:38.99 2 
 Pillari, Laura F 25 02:42.19 4 

 2 ExxonMobil 8 
 Gentry, Nora F 25 02:31.77 1 
 Clark, Tawana F 38 02:49.19 7 

 3 Schlumberger 16 
 Russell, Ashley F 26 02:40.91 3 
 Jackson, Katherine F 31 03:09.01 13 

 4 Chevron 17 
 Coyle, Sarah F 26 02:42.59 5 
 Tan, Anna F 31 03:08.35 12 

 5 Shell 17 
 Desutter, Dana F 23 02:58.62 8 
 Muylie, Robyn F 30 03:03.33 9 

 6 BP B 20 
 Dong, Amanda F 26 02:44.56 6 
 Cabrera, Reyna F 55 03:28.13 14 

 7 BP C 27 
 Garifalos, Erin F 28 03:06.94 11 
 Holt, Camellia F 31 03:44.04 16 

 99 BHP Billiton 99 
 Garza, Ashley F 30 03:06.31 10 

 99 Chevron B 99 
 Leiva, Emilce F 44 03:38.80 15 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Individual Results: Women's 800m Team 
 Ran Nam Se Age Company Tim HeatPlace Div.Plac 

 1 Gentry, Nora F 25 ExxonMobil 02:31.77 1.0 1 

 2 Landry, Elyse F 25 BP 02:38.99 2.0 2 

 3 Russell, Ashley F 26 Schlumberger 02:40.91 3.0 3 

 4 Pillari, Laura F 25 BP 02:42.19 4.0 4 

 5 Coyle, Sarah F 26 Chevron 02:42.59 5.0 5 

 6 Dong, Amanda F 26 BP B 02:44.56 6.0 6 

 7 Clark, Tawana F 38 ExxonMobil 02:49.19 7.0 7 

 8 Desutter, Dana F 23 Shell 02:58.62 8.0 8 

 9 Muylie, Robyn F 30 Shell 03:03.33 9.0 9 

 10 Garza, Ashley F 30 BHP Billiton 03:06.31 10.0 10 

 11 Garifalos, Erin F 28 BP C 03:06.94 11.0 11 

 12 Tan, Anna F 31 Chevron 03:08.35 12.0 12 

 13 Jackson, Katherine F 31 Schlumberger 03:09.01 13.0 13 

 14 Cabrera, Reyna F 55 BP B 03:28.13 14.0 14 

 15 Leiva, Emilce F 44 Chevron B 03:38.80 15.0 15 

 16 Holt, Camellia F 31 BP C 03:44.04 16.0 16 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

Divisio 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 3,268.1 
 Thomas, Ken M 58   5' 00.00" 821.9  16' 02.50" 768.8 1,590.7 
 Vollmer, Larry M 63   4' 10.00" 840.6  16' 05.50" 836.9 1,677.4 

 2 Shell A 3,145.9 
 Hickman, Will M 41   5' 08.00" 800.0  17' 02.00" 673.2 1,473.2 
 Steddum,  F 41   4' 10.00" 805.6  18' 06.00" 867.2 1,672.7 

 3 Texas Instruments A 2,786.8 
 Phillips,  Sheri F 53   4' 02.00" 793.7  12' 01.00" 647.3 1,441.0 
 Tucker,  David M 54   4' 08.00" 727.3  13' 11.00" 618.5 1,345.8 

 4 Shell B 2,745.9 
 Lewis, Julian M 23   5' 10.00" 736.8  19' 01.00" 661.8 1,398.7 
 Hastings-Smith, F 25   4' 10.00" 707.3  15' 07.50" 639.9 1,347.2 

 5 BP A 2,695.5 
 Bina, Mike M 28   5' 06.00" 694.7  19' 05.50" 674.9 1,369.6 
 Mondelli, Max M 39   5' 04.00" 719.1  16' 04.00" 606.8 1,325.9 

 6 Chevron A 2,597.8 
 Jordan, Henry M 25   5' 02.00" 652.6  20' 06.50" 712.4 1,365.1 
 Livesay, Patrick M 28   5' 00.00" 631.6  17' 04.00" 601.2 1,232.7 

 7 BP B 2,492.4 
 Barta, Mike M 32   4' 10.00" 623.7  16' 11.50" 600.3 1,224.0 
 Hanson, Lindy F 36   4' 06.00" 710.5  12' 07.75" 557.9 1,268.4 

 8 BP C 2,329.0 
 Patel, Vivek M 28   4' 10.00" 610.5  14' 07.50" 507.2 1,117.8 
 Gast, Sebastian M 29   5' 04.00" 673.7  15' 06.00" 537.6 1,211.3 

 9 Shell C 2,121.0 
 Jones, Kimberely F 33   4' 00.00" 600.0  11' 06.00" 480.8 1,080.8 
 Hitchcock,  M 35   4' 02.00" 561.8  12' 10.50" 478.3 1,040.1 

 10 ExxonMobil B 1,986.5 
 Umachi,  M 24   6' 00.00" 757.9  16' 00.00" 554.9 1,312.8 
 Santos, Taylor M 25   5' 04.00" 673.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 673.7 

 11 BP D 1,938.7 
 Caldera, Patrick M 28   4' 04.00" 547.4  11' 06.50" 400.3 947.7 
 Goodson, Kyle M 27   4' 04.00" 547.4  12' 09.50" 443.6 991.0 
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Team Results: Jump Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

 12 Centerpoint Energy A 1,897.3 
 Kouwe, Mark M 58   4' 04.00" 712.3  10' 06.50" 500.0 1,212.3 
 Ferrel, Lee M 58   4' 02.00" 684.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 684.9 

 13 Chevron B 1,343.8 
 Ogunniyi, Dayo F 29   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 04.00" 628.0 628.0 
 Brockman, John M 25   5' 08.00" 715.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 715.8 

 14 TPC Group A 1,303.2 
 Maat, Cliff M 50   4' 08.00" 727.3  12' 11.50" 575.9 1,303.2 

 15 BHP Billiton A 1,245.1 
 Wokasch, Travis M  28   5' 06.00" 0.1  17' 03.50" 0.2 0.2 
 Sorrentino,  M 33   5' 02.00" 666.7  16' 04.00" 578.2 1,244.8 

 16 Schlumberger A 1,165.1 
 Perezhogina,  F 32   4' 02.00" 625.0  12' 11.00" 540.1 1,165.1 

 17 Shell D 1,026.0 
 Yuan, Max M 25   4' 04.00" 547.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 547.4 
 Desutter, Dana F 23   0' 00.00" 0.0  11' 08.25" 478.7 478.7 

 18 BP E 994.9 
 Kapela, Matt M 27   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 11.00" 552.0 552.0 
 Kanagaraj,  M 29   0' 00.00" 0.0  12' 09.25" 442.9 442.9 

 19 ExxonMobil C 660.3 
 Brown, Raina F 30   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 09.50" 660.3 660.3 

 20 Centerpoint Energy B 568.4 
 Cleveland, Jerrry M 28   4' 06.00" 568.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 568.4 

 21 Chevron C 360.6 
 Johnson,  F 30   0' 00.00" 0.0   8' 07.50" 360.6 360.6 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Individual Results: Jump Relay 

 Rank Name Sex Age Company HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

 1 Vollmer, Larry M 63 ExxonMobil   4' 10.00" 840.6  16' 05.50" 836.9 1,677.4 

 2 Steddum, Tongula F 41 Shell   4' 10.00" 805.6  18' 06.00" 867.2 1,672.7 

 3 Thomas, Ken M 58 ExxonMobil   5' 00.00" 821.9  16' 02.50" 768.8 1,590.7 

 4 Hickman, Will M 41 Shell   5' 08.00" 800.0  17' 02.00" 673.2 1,473.2 

 5 Phillips,  Sheri F 53 Texas Instruments  4' 02.00" 793.7  12' 01.00" 647.3 1,441.0 

 6 Lewis, Julian M 23 Shell   5' 10.00" 736.8  19' 01.00" 661.8 1,398.7 

 7 Bina, Mike M 28 BP   5' 06.00" 694.7  19' 05.50" 674.9 1,369.6 

 8 Jordan, Henry M 25 Chevron   5' 02.00" 652.6  20' 06.50" 712.4 1,365.1 

 9 Hastings-Smith,  F 25 Shell   4' 10.00" 707.3  15' 07.50" 639.9 1,347.2 

 10 Tucker,  David M 54 Texas Instruments  4' 08.00" 727.3  13' 11.00" 618.5 1,345.8 

 11 Mondelli, Max M 39 BP   5' 04.00" 719.1  16' 04.00" 606.8 1,325.9 

 12 Umachi,  M 24 ExxonMobil   6' 00.00" 757.9  16' 00.00" 554.9 1,312.8 

 13 Maat, Cliff M 50 TPC Group   4' 08.00" 727.3  12' 11.50" 575.9 1,303.2 

 14 Hanson, Lindy F 36 BP   4' 06.00" 710.5  12' 07.75" 557.9 1,268.4 

 15 Sorrentino, Nick M 33 BHP Billiton   5' 02.00" 666.7  16' 04.00" 578.2 1,244.8 

 16 Livesay, Patrick M 28 Chevron   5' 00.00" 631.6  17' 04.00" 601.2 1,232.7 

 17 Barta, Mike M 32 BP   4' 10.00" 623.7  16' 11.50" 600.3 1,224.0 

 18 Kouwe, Mark M 58 Centerpoint    4' 04.00" 712.3  10' 06.50" 500.0 1,212.3 

 19 Gast, Sebastian M 29 BP   5' 04.00" 673.7  15' 06.00" 537.6 1,211.3 

 20 Perezhogina, Maria F 32 Schlumberger   4' 02.00" 625.0  12' 11.00" 540.1 1,165.1 

 21 Patel, Vivek M 28 BP   4' 10.00" 610.5  14' 07.50" 507.2 1,117.8 

 22 Jones, Kimberely F 33 Shell   4' 00.00" 600.0  11' 06.00" 480.8 1,080.8 

 23 Hitchcock,  M 35 Shell   4' 02.00" 561.8  12' 10.50" 478.3 1,040.1 

 24 Goodson, Kyle M 27 BP   4' 04.00" 547.4  12' 09.50" 443.6 991.0 

 25 Caldera, Patrick M 28 BP   4' 04.00" 547.4  11' 06.50" 400.3 947.7 

 26 Brockman, John M 25 Chevron   5' 08.00" 715.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 715.8 

 27 Ferrel, Lee M 58 Centerpoint    4' 02.00" 684.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 684.9 

 28 Santos, Taylor M 25 ExxonMobil   5' 04.00" 673.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 673.7 

 29 Brown, Raina F 30 ExxonMobil   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 09.50" 660.3 660.3 

 30 Ogunniyi, Dayo F 29 Chevron   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 04.00" 628.0 628.0 

 31 Cleveland, Jerrry M 28 Centerpoint    4' 06.00" 568.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 568.4 
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Individual Results: Jump Relay 

 Rank Name Sex Age Company HJ Pts LJ Pts Points 

 32 Kapela, Matt M 27 BP   0' 00.00" 0.0  15' 11.00" 552.0 552.0 

 33 Yuan, Max M 25 Shell   4' 04.00" 547.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 547.4 

 34 Desutter, Dana F 23 Shell   0' 00.00" 0.0  11' 08.25" 478.7 478.7 

 35 Kanagaraj,  M 29 BP   0' 00.00" 0.0  12' 09.25" 442.9 442.9 

 36 Johnson, Calicia F 30 Chevron   0' 00.00" 0.0   8' 07.50" 360.6 360.6 

 37 Wokasch, Travis M  28 BHP Billiton   5' 06.00" 0.1  17' 03.50" 0.2 0.2 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Team Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age SHOT Pts DIS Pts JAV Pts Points 

Divisio 1 
 1 ExxonMobil A 2,574.0 
 Stilbert, John M 61  32' 07.50" 602.3 130'  640.2  70' 06.00" 361.2 1,243.0 
 Smith, Clyde M 28  45' 05.00" 678.7 148'  652.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,331.0 

 2 ExxonMobil B 2,419.0 
 Williams,  M 64  35' 09.00" 660.0 114'  561.8  77' 02.00" 395.4 1,222.0 
 Umachi,  M 24  42' 07.00" 636.4 127'  560.9  80' 02.50" 270.4 1,197.0 

 3 Texas Instruments A 2,295.0 
 Lewis,  Lonnie M 61  38' 03.00" 706.2  90' 06.00" 444.5   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,151.0 
 Rothenbury,   M 51  31' 09.00" 542.7 121'  601.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,144.0 

 4 BP A 2,210.0 
 Walker, David M 48  33' 02.50" 590.4  83' 06.00" 432.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,022.0 
 Dollinger, Katie F 26  40' 11.50" 637.5 119'  550.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,188.0 

 5 Chevron A 2,161.0 
 Johnson,  M 26  38' 03.00" 571.6 120'  528.3 104'  351.0 1,100.0 
 Moore, Ed M 47  28' 06.50" 507.4 107'  553.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,061.0 

 6 Centerpoint Energy A 2,103.0 
 Young, Russell M 59  33' 01.50" 604.1  64' 04.50" 338.8  89' 03.50" 463.7 1,068.0 
 Ferrel, Lee M 58  29' 01.00" 530.4  91' 03.00" 480.3  97' 02.50" 504.8 1,035.0 

 7 Chevron B 1,863.0 
 Allen, Triegue M 39   0' 00.00" 0.0  86' 02.00" 398.3 135'  517.3 916.0 
 Gorenc, Marko M 27  34' 06.00" 515.6  98' 05.00" 431.7  92' 07.50" 312.2 947.0 

 8 BP B 1,839.0 
 Veney, Anthony M 31  38' 03.50" 578.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 116'  392.7 971.0 
 Mueller, Chad M 23  33' 00.50" 493.8  85' 03.50" 374.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 868.0 

 9 Shell A 1,834.0 
 Hoblitzell, Greg M 25  32' 10.50" 491.3 118'  519.7 101'  342.8 1,011.0 
 Carrillo, Asel M 24  32' 00.50" 478.8  78' 04.50" 343.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 823.0 

 10 Centerpoint Energy B 1,802.0 
 Kouwe, Mark M 58  30' 01.50" 549.4   0' 00.00" 0.0  86' 00.00" 446.6 996.0 
 Tamez, David M 26  26' 01.50" 390.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 123'  415.7 806.0 

 11 TPC Group A 1,730.0 

HCAA Scoring System by Page 1 of 2 17-May-15   10:00 AM 
The Priemere Consulting Group Scoring by Aixa Lopez, Rich Priem, and Alan Mut 



Team Results: Weight Relay 
 Rank Name Sex Age SHOT Pts DIS Pts JAV Pts Points 

 Czupski, Len M 51  23' 11.00" 408.8  53' 00.00" 261.5   0' 00.00" 0.0 670.0 
 White, Richard M 66  34' 02.00" 630.8  87' 05.50" 429.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,060.0 

 12 BP C 1,657.0 
 Caldera, Patrick M 28  31' 04.50" 468.9  82' 00.50" 359.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 829.0 
 Darwin, Rod M 55  26' 06.50" 484.0  63' 02.00" 332.5  66' 02.00" 343.6 828.0 

 13 Shell B 1,407.0 
 Woodard,  M 24  30' 06.00" 455.8   0' 00.00" 0.0  45' 06.00" 153.4 609.0 
 Hitchcock,  M 35  27' 07.00" 439.0   0' 00.00" 0.0  94' 04.00" 359.4 798.0 

 14 BP D 1,392.0 
 Weber, Bernie M 58  23' 06.00" 428.6  71' 03.00" 375.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 804.0 
 Sheppard,  F 25  37' 09.00" 587.5   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 588.0 

 15 Chevron C 1,332.0 
 Arnett, David M 32  31' 08.50" 479.2  98' 01.50" 430.8  94' 06.50" 317.4 910.0 
 Brockman, John M 25   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 125'  421.6 422.0 

 16 Schlumberger A 1,318.0 
 Foster, Jason M 32  37' 04.00" 564.2 123'  540.6 116'  391.7 1,105.0 
 Hammervold,  M 63   0' 00.00" 0.0  43' 04.00" 212.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 213.0 

 17 BHP Billiton A 847.0 
 Luna, Daniel M 35  28' 10.00" 458.9  84' 00.00" 388.3   0' 00.00" 0.0 847.0 

 18 ExxonMobil C 742.0 
 Hughes, Gerald M 59  23' 03.50" 424.8  42' 06.00" 223.7  61' 02.00" 317.6 742.0 

 19 BP E 219.0 
 Kanagaraj,  M 29   0' 00.00" 0.0  49' 11.50" 219.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 219.0 
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 Houston Corporate Athletic Association 
 2015 Regional Meet: May 16 
Individual Results: Weight Relay 

 Rank Name Sex Age Company SP Pts DI Pts JA Pts Points 

 1 Smith, Clyde M 28 ExxonMobil  45' 05.00" 678.7 148' 10.00" 652.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,331.0 

 2 Stilbert, John M 61 ExxonMobil  32' 07.50" 602.3 130' 04.00" 640.2  70' 06.00" 361.2 1,243.0 

 3 Williams, Herman M 64 ExxonMobil  35' 09.00" 660.0 114' 04.50" 561.8  77' 02.00" 395.4 1,222.0 

 4 Umachi, Chinedum M 24 ExxonMobil  42' 07.00" 636.4 127' 10.50" 560.9  80' 02.50" 270.4 1,197.0 

 5 Dollinger, Katie F 26 BP  40' 11.50" 637.5 119' 02.00" 550.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,188.0 

 6 Lewis,  Lonnie M 61 Texas Instruments  38' 03.00" 706.2  90' 06.00" 444.5   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,151.0 

 7 Rothenbury,  Dave M 51 Texas Instruments  31' 09.00" 542.7 121' 11.00" 601.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,144.0 

 8 Foster, Jason M 32 Schlumberger  37' 04.00" 564.2 123' 01.50" 540.6 116' 08.00" 391.7 1,105.0 

 9 Johnson, Jeremiah M 26 Chevron  38' 03.00" 571.6 120' 05.50" 528.3 104' 01.50" 351.0 1,100.0 

 10 Young, Russell M 59 Centerpoint Energy  33' 01.50" 604.1  64' 04.50" 338.8  89' 03.50" 463.7 1,068.0 

 11 Moore, Ed M 47 Chevron  28' 06.50" 507.4 107' 00.00" 553.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,061.0 

 12 White, Richard M 66 TPC Group  34' 02.00" 630.8  87' 05.50" 429.6   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,060.0 

 13 Ferrel, Lee M 58 Centerpoint Energy  29' 01.00" 530.4  91' 03.00" 480.3  97' 02.50" 504.8 1,035.0 

 14 Walker, David M 48 BP  33' 02.50" 590.4  83' 06.00" 432.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 1,022.0 

 15 Hoblitzell, Greg M 25 Shell  32' 10.50" 491.3 118' 06.00" 519.7 101' 08.50" 342.8 1,011.0 

 16 Kouwe, Mark M 58 Centerpoint Energy  30' 01.50" 549.4   0' 00.00" 0.0  86' 00.00" 446.6 996.0 

 17 Veney, Anthony M 31 BP  38' 03.50" 578.7   0' 00.00" 0.0 116' 11.50" 392.7 971.0 

 18 Gorenc, Marko M 27 Chevron  34' 06.00" 515.6  98' 05.00" 431.7  92' 07.50" 312.2 947.0 

 19 Allen, Triegue M 39 Chevron   0' 00.00" 0.0  86' 02.00" 398.3 135' 09.50" 517.3 916.0 

 20 Arnett, David M 32 Chevron  31' 08.50" 479.2  98' 01.50" 430.8  94' 06.50" 317.4 910.0 

 21 Mueller, Chad M 23 BP  33' 00.50" 493.8  85' 03.50" 374.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 868.0 

 22 Luna, Daniel M 35 BHP Billiton  28' 10.00" 458.9  84' 00.00" 388.3   0' 00.00" 0.0 847.0 

 23 Caldera, Patrick M 28 BP  31' 04.50" 468.9  82' 00.50" 359.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 829.0 

 24 Darwin, Rod M 55 BP  26' 06.50" 484.0  63' 02.00" 332.5  66' 02.00" 343.6 828.0 

 25 Carrillo, Asel M 24 Shell  32' 00.50" 478.8  78' 04.50" 343.8   0' 00.00" 0.0 823.0 

 26 Tamez, David M 26 Centerpoint Energy  26' 01.50" 390.4   0' 00.00" 0.0 123' 04.00" 415.7 806.0 

 27 Weber, Bernie M 58 BP  23' 06.00" 428.6  71' 03.00" 375.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 804.0 

 28 Hitchcock, Thomas M 35 Shell  27' 07.00" 439.0   0' 00.00" 0.0  94' 04.00" 359.4 798.0 

 29 Hughes, Gerald M 59 ExxonMobil  23' 03.50" 424.8  42' 06.00" 223.7  61' 02.00" 317.6 742.0 

 30 Czupski, Len M 51 TPC Group  23' 11.00" 408.8  53' 00.00" 261.5   0' 00.00" 0.0 670.0 

 31 Woodard, James M 24 Shell  30' 06.00" 455.8   0' 00.00" 0.0  45' 06.00" 153.4 609.0 

 32 Sheppard, Brooke F 25 BP  37' 09.00" 587.5   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 588.0 

 33 Brockman, John M 25 Chevron   0' 00.00" 0.0   0' 00.00" 0.0 125' 01.00" 421.6 422.0 

 34 Kanagaraj,  M 29 BP   0' 00.00" 0.0  49' 11.50" 219.1   0' 00.00" 0.0 219.0 
 Rajabharath 
 35 Hammervold, Jerry M 63 Schlumberger   0' 00.00" 0.0  43' 04.00" 212.9   0' 00.00" 0.0 213.0 
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